FY16, LIEUTENANT COLONEL, ARMY COMPETITIVE CATEGORIES (OPS, OS, and FS), PROMOTION SELECTION LISTS STATISTICS

Branch

30
AD
AR
AV
OoPs |CA
CM

EN
FA
IN

MP
PO

SF
OPS Div Total

ABOVE
ZONE

% Select

18.8%
12.5%
12.5%
23.3%
21.4%
28.6%
18.4%
10.3%
17.1%
16.7%
20.0%

50.0%
19.4%

PRIMARY
ZONE

% Select

43.5%
54.5%
69.4%
58.2%
53.3%
47.8%
53.8%
48.9%
78.8%
54.1%
84.6%

69.5%
60.6%

BELOW
ZONE

% Select
0.0%
5.3%
8.2%
3.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
8.3%
4.7%
0.0%

4.5%
3.6%

Branch

24
29
34
40
46
47
0Ss 48
49
50
52
53
57
59
CY
MI
SC
OS Div Total

ABOVE

ZONE
% Select
0.0%
0.0%
22.2%
16.7%
16.7%
0.0%
30.3%
36.4%
20.0%
26.3%
12.5%
26.7%
16.7%
N/A
13.5%
25.0%
20.8%

PRIMARY
ZONE

% Select
44.4%
66.7%
66.7%

100.0%
60.0%
100.0%
55.1%
62.2%
63.2%
68.4%
46.7%
50.0%
75.0%
72.7%
54.4%
56.8%
58.5%

BELOW

ZONE
% Select
14.3%
0.0%
6.7%
0.0%
0.0%
N/A
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
4.3%
3.4%
0.0%
4.5%
12.5%
3.8%
3.7%
3.3%

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY-PRIVACY DATA ACT

Branch

FS AC
AG
Fl
LG
FS Div Total

ABOVE
ZONE

% Select
24.1%
19.0%
33.3%
17.6%
20.7%

PRIMARY
ZONE

% Select
62.6%
61.1%
63.0%
60.9%
61.5%

BELOW
ZONE

% Select
1.2%
6.7%
0.0%
4.2%
3.6%
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